
Calendar 
Below is the 2024 Election Office calendar. This includes filing deadlines, registration deadlines, and additional 
election dates. We will update the calendar as dates are added. 
 

Primary Election 

Monday, June 3 • Candidate Filing and Withdrawal Deadline - 12:00pm (Noon), KSA 25-205, -
305(a) & -306(a) 

• Party declaration deadline for Republicans & Democrats - 12:00pm (Noon) 
• Deadline for question to be placed on the Primary Election Ballot 

Saturday, June 22 Deadline to mail UOCAVA Ballots 
Tuesday, July 16 Registration books close.  Last day to register or update your voter registration 

information (No change of party affiliation allowed) 
Wednesday, July 17 • Advance Voting by mail begins 20 days prior to Election Day  

• Advance in-person voting begins at Lincoln County Election Office 
Thursday, August 1  Public test of voting equipment - 10:00am at Lincoln Courthouse Mtg Rm 
Tuesday, July 30 Deadline to request an advance ballot to be mailed 
Monday, August 5 Advance in-person voting ends at 12:00pm (Noon) 
Tuesday, August 6 Primary Election Day!  Polls are open from 7:00am - 7:00pm 
Thursday, August 8 Public post-election audit - 10:00am at Lincoln Co Commission Mtg Rm 
Wed, August 14 Canvass - 8:30am at Lincoln Co Commission Mtg Rm 
Thursday, August 15  Public post-election test of election equipment - 10:00am at Courthouse Mtg Rm 

General Election 

Monday, Sept. 2 Deadline for question to be placed on the General Election Ballot 
Saturday, Sept. 21 Deadline for UOCAVA Ballots to be mailed 
Tuesday, Oct. 15 Registration books close.  Last day to register or update your voter registration 

information 
Wednesday, Oct. 16 • Advance Voting by mail begins 20 days prior to Election Day  

• Advance in-person voting begins at Lincoln County Election Office  
Friday, Oct. 31 Public test of voting equipment - 10:00am at Lincoln Courthouse Mtg Rm 
Tuesday, Oct. 29 Deadline to request an advance ballot to be mailed 
Monday, Nov. 4 Advance in-person voting ends at 12:00pm (Noon) 
Tuesday, Nov. 5 General Election Day!  Polls are open from 7:00am - 7:00pm 
Thursday, Nov. 7  Public post-election audit - 10:00am at Lincoln Co Commission Mtg Rm 
Wed, Nov. 13 Canvass - 8:30am at Lincoln Co Commission Mtg Rm 
Thursday, Nov. 14 Public post-election test of election equipment - 10:00am at Courthouse Mtg Rm 
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